

### Summary of Bids Received

**Project:** Darrell Road & Bonner Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 17-00999-29-RS

**Description:** Mill, Patch & Resurface Existing HMA Pavement

**CPMS Pin:** B-01309

**Let Date:** 6/20/2017

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$1,193,891.12	-23.67%	-\$370,301.43
Lorig Construction Company	250 East Touhy Avenue	Des Plaines, IL 60018	Bid Bond	\$1,385,707.70	-11.41%	-\$178,484.85
Engineer's Estimate				\$1,564,192.55		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	PJT then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

## Return Bid Tabulation

**Project:** Darrell Road & Bonner Road Resurfacing  
**Section:** 17-00999-29-RS  
**Description:** Mill, Patch & Resurface Existing HMA Pavement  
**CPMS Pin:** B-01309  
**Let Date:** 6/20/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Lorig Construction Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	134.00	UNIT	\$285.00	\$38,190.00	\$500.00	\$67,000.00	\$275.00	\$36,850.00
2	21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	220.00	FOOT	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$4.50	\$990.00	\$30.00	\$6,600.00
3	28100109	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5	15.00	SQ YD	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$240.00	\$3,600.00
4	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	15.00	SQ YD	\$6.50	\$97.50	\$7.00	\$105.00	\$5.00	\$75.00
5	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	533.00	TON	\$29.00	\$15,457.00	\$40.00	\$21,320.00	\$2.50	\$1,332.50
6	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	48,072.00	POUND	\$1.00	\$48,072.00	\$0.01	\$480.72	\$0.01	\$480.72
7	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	10.00	TON	\$267.00	\$2,670.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
8	40600535	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	20.00	TON	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$111.00	\$2,220.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
9	40600825	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	2,616.00	TON	\$83.00	\$217,128.00	\$68.00	\$177,888.00	\$68.50	\$179,196.00
10	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	1,264.00	TON	\$69.00	\$87,216.00	\$57.00	\$72,048.00	\$46.60	\$58,902.40
11	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	5,687.00	TON	\$70.00	\$398,090.00	\$57.00	\$324,159.00	\$53.85	\$306,244.95
12	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	81.00	SQ YD	\$2.75	\$222.75	\$1.00	\$81.00	\$2.00	\$162.00
13	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	541.00	SQ FT	\$9.00	\$4,869.00	\$7.75	\$4,192.75	\$10.00	\$5,410.00
14	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	52.00	SQ FT	\$37.00	\$1,924.00	\$35.00	\$1,820.00	\$65.00	\$3,380.00
15	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	2,647.00	SQ YD	\$11.00	\$29,117.00	\$11.00	\$29,117.00	\$0.50	\$1,323.50
16	44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	64,450.00	SQ YD	\$2.80	\$180,460.00	\$1.90	\$122,455.00	\$1.80	\$116,010.00
17	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1,592.00	SQ YD	\$17.00	\$27,064.00	\$8.00	\$12,736.00	\$5.00	\$7,960.00

## Return Bid Tabulation

**Project:** Darrell Road & Bonner Road Resurfacing  
**Section:** 17-00999-29-RS  
**Description:** Mill, Patch & Resurface Existing HMA Pavement  
**CPMS Pin:** B-01309  
**Let Date:** 6/20/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Lorig Construction Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
18	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	88.00	FOOT	\$16.00	\$1,408.00	\$9.50	\$836.00	\$5.00	\$440.00
19	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	794.00	SQ FT	\$2.75	\$2,183.50	\$2.40	\$1,905.60	\$2.00	\$1,588.00
20	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	299.00	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$7,475.00	\$40.00	\$11,960.00	\$18.00	\$5,382.00
21	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	470.00	SQ YD	\$23.00	\$10,810.00	\$36.00	\$16,920.00	\$18.00	\$8,460.00
22	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	1,349.00	SQ YD	\$21.00	\$28,329.00	\$36.00	\$48,564.00	\$18.00	\$24,282.00
23	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	899.00	SQ YD	\$21.00	\$18,879.00	\$36.00	\$32,364.00	\$18.00	\$16,182.00
24	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	2,130.00	TON	\$27.00	\$57,510.00	\$31.00	\$66,030.00	\$10.00	\$21,300.00
25	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	4.00	EACH	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,592.00	\$6,368.00
26	54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	2.00	EACH	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,777.00	\$3,554.00
27	54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	7.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,963.00	\$13,741.00
28	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	100.00	FOOT	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
29	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	100.00	FOOT	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
30	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	20.00	FOOT	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
31	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	88.00	FOOT	\$35.00	\$3,080.00	\$36.00	\$3,168.00	\$42.00	\$3,696.00
32	63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	612.50	FOOT	\$5.00	\$3,062.50	\$6.00	\$3,675.00	\$4.00	\$2,450.00
33	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LSUM	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$71,214.00	\$71,214.00
34	70106800	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	6.00	CAL MO	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
35	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	21,520.00	FOOT	\$0.50	\$10,760.00	\$0.40	\$8,608.00	\$0.25	\$5,380.00

### Return Bid Tabulation

**Project:** Darrell Road & Bonner Road Resurfacing  
**Section:** 17-00999-29-RS  
**Description:** Mill, Patch & Resurface Existing HMA Pavement  
**CPMS Pin:** B-01309  
**Let Date:** 6/20/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Lorig Construction Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
36	70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	1,793.00	SQ FT	\$2.75	\$4,930.75	\$0.72	\$1,290.96	\$0.01	\$17.93
37	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	763.20	SQ FT	\$1.50	\$1,144.80	\$1.00	\$763.20	\$0.01	\$7.63
38	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	35,239.00	FOOT	\$0.25	\$8,809.75	\$0.25	\$8,809.75	\$0.01	\$352.39
39	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	13,715.00	FOOT	\$0.30	\$4,114.50	\$0.23	\$3,154.45	\$0.01	\$137.15
40	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	1,885.00	FOOT	\$0.35	\$659.75	\$0.25	\$471.25	\$0.01	\$18.85
41	70300250	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	13,215.00	FOOT	\$0.45	\$5,946.75	\$0.20	\$2,643.00	\$0.01	\$132.15
42	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,369.00	FOOT	\$0.60	\$821.40	\$0.65	\$889.85	\$0.01	\$13.69
43	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	76.00	FOOT	\$1.20	\$91.20	\$1.00	\$76.00	\$0.01	\$0.76
44	70300904	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV 4"	5,380.00	FOOT	\$1.25	\$6,725.00	\$1.20	\$6,456.00	\$0.80	\$4,304.00
45	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	100.00	SQ FT	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
46	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	400.00	FOOT	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$0.65	\$260.00	\$0.65	\$260.00
47	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	869.00	FOOT	\$2.75	\$2,389.75	\$0.80	\$695.20	\$0.80	\$695.20
48	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	200.00	FOOT	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$0.97	\$194.00	\$0.97	\$194.00

### Return Bid Tabulation

**Project:** Darrell Road & Bonner Road Resurfacing  
**Section:** 17-00999-29-RS  
**Description:** Mill, Patch & Resurface Existing HMA Pavement  
**CPMS Pin:** B-01309  
**Let Date:** 6/20/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Lorig Construction Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
49	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	156.00	FOOT	\$3.25	\$507.00	\$1.95	\$304.20	\$1.95	\$304.20
50	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	50.00	FOOT	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
51	78004100	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE C - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	217.20	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$1,303.20	\$35.00	\$7,602.00	\$35.00	\$7,602.00
52	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	1.00	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
53	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	628.00	FOOT	\$17.50	\$10,990.00	\$15.50	\$9,734.00	\$15.50	\$9,734.00
54	89502375	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	1.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
55	LC500228	GRADED CULVERT END SECTIONS, 24" DIAMETER	5.00	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00	\$2,735.28	\$13,676.40
56	LC500229	GRADED CULVERT END SECTIONS, 30" DIAMETER	1.00	EACH	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,403.85	\$2,403.85
57	LC500241	GRADED CULVERT END SECTION 27" DIAMETER	1.00	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,252.70	\$1,252.70
58	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	8.00	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
59	LC780020	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	546.00	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$3,822.00	\$5.40	\$2,948.40	\$5.40	\$2,948.40
60	LC780021	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 4"	35,239.00	FOOT	\$0.45	\$15,857.55	\$0.90	\$31,715.10	\$0.90	\$31,715.10
61	LC780022	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 5"	12,846.00	FOOT	\$1.45	\$18,626.70	\$1.12	\$14,387.52	\$1.12	\$14,387.52
62	LC780023	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 6"	1,885.00	FOOT	\$0.65	\$1,225.25	\$1.35	\$2,544.75	\$1.35	\$2,544.75

### Return Bid Tabulation

**Project:** Darrell Road & Bonner Road Resurfacing  
**Section:** 17-00999-29-RS  
**Description:** Mill, Patch & Resurface Existing HMA Pavement  
**CPMS Pin:** B-01309  
**Let Date:** 6/20/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Lorig Construction Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
63	LC780024	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 8"	13,215.00	FOOT	\$0.85	\$11,232.75	\$1.80	\$23,787.00	\$1.80	\$23,787.00
64	LC780025	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 12"	1,369.00	FOOT	\$1.30	\$1,779.70	\$2.70	\$3,696.30	\$2.70	\$3,696.30
65	LC780026	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 24"	76.00	FOOT	\$2.50	\$190.00	\$5.40	\$410.40	\$5.40	\$410.40
66	LC800150	REBUILD EXISTING HEAVY DUTY HANDHOLE	1.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,830.00	\$2,830.00
67	X0322936	REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION	20.00	EACH	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.06	\$201.20
68	X0323265	REMOVE EXISTING RIPRAP	15.00	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$59.00	\$885.00
69	X0325675	TEMPORARY RUBBER RAMPS FOR DRAINAGE AND UTILITY CASTINGS	5.00	EACH	\$680.00	\$3,400.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
70	X0327979	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	156.00	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$780.00	\$3.00	\$468.00	\$0.35	\$54.60
71	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	1,630.00	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$9,780.00	\$4.00	\$6,520.00	\$7.55	\$12,306.50
72	X5537800	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 12"	447.00	FOOT	\$5.00	\$2,235.00	\$3.50	\$1,564.50	\$3.50	\$1,564.50
73	X5537900	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 15"	458.00	FOOT	\$6.00	\$2,748.00	\$3.35	\$1,534.30	\$3.50	\$1,603.00
74	X5538000	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 18"	268.00	FOOT	\$7.00	\$1,876.00	\$3.35	\$897.80	\$3.80	\$1,018.40
75	X5538200	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 24"	645.00	FOOT	\$10.00	\$6,450.00	\$4.20	\$2,709.00	\$4.00	\$2,580.00
76	X5538300	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 27"	107.00	FOOT	\$11.00	\$1,177.00	\$4.20	\$449.40	\$4.00	\$428.00
77	X5538400	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 30"	113.00	FOOT	\$13.00	\$1,469.00	\$9.10	\$1,028.30	\$6.00	\$678.00
78	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	2.00	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00

### Return Bid Tabulation

**Project:** Darrell Road & Bonner Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 17-00999-29-RS

**Description:** Mill, Patch & Resurface Existing HMA Pavement

**CPMS Pin:** B-01309

**Let Date:** 6/20/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Lorig Construction Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
79	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.00	LSUM	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$51,104.00	\$51,104.00
80	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	4.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
81	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	1,427.00	SQ YD	\$9.00	\$12,843.00	\$6.00	\$8,562.00	\$6.00	\$8,562.00
82	Z0018500	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED	21.00	EACH	\$375.00	\$7,875.00	\$215.00	\$4,515.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00
83	Z0033700	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	22,374.00	FOOT	\$1.25	\$27,967.50	\$2.00	\$44,748.00	\$2.02	\$45,195.48
<b>Bid Total</b>						<b>\$1,564,192.55</b>		<b>\$1,385,707.70</b>		<b>\$1,193,891.12</b>

### Return Bid Details

**Project:** Darrell Road & Bonner Road Resurfacing  
**Section:** 17-00999-29-RS  
**Description:** Mill, Patch & Resurface Existing HMA Pavement  
**CPMS Pin:** B-01309  
**Let Date:** 6/20/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	134.0	UNIT	\$285.00	\$38,190.00	\$275.00	\$500.00	\$387.50
2	21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	220.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$4.50	\$30.00	\$17.25
3	28100109	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5	15.0	SQ YD	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$130.00	\$240.00	\$185.00
4	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	15.0	SQ YD	\$6.50	\$97.50	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$6.00
5	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	533.0	TON	\$29.00	\$15,457.00	\$2.50	\$40.00	\$21.25
6	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	48,072.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$48,072.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
7	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	10.0	TON	\$267.00	\$2,670.00	\$75.00	\$125.00	\$100.00
8	40600535	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	20.0	TON	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$111.00	\$93.00
9	40600825	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	2,616.0	TON	\$83.00	\$217,128.00	\$68.00	\$68.50	\$68.25
10	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	1,264.0	TON	\$69.00	\$87,216.00	\$46.60	\$57.00	\$51.80
11	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	5,687.0	TON	\$70.00	\$398,090.00	\$53.85	\$57.00	\$55.43



### Return Bid Details

**Project:** Darrell Road & Bonner Road Resurfacing  
**Section:** 17-00999-29-RS  
**Description:** Mill, Patch & Resurface Existing HMA Pavement  
**CPMS Pin:** B-01309  
**Let Date:** 6/20/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
12	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	81.0	SQ YD	\$2.75	\$222.75	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.50
13	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	541.0	SQ FT	\$9.00	\$4,869.00	\$7.75	\$10.00	\$8.88
14	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	52.0	SQ FT	\$37.00	\$1,924.00	\$35.00	\$65.00	\$50.00
15	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	2,647.0	SQ YD	\$11.00	\$29,117.00	\$0.50	\$11.00	\$5.75
16	44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	64,450.0	SQ YD	\$2.80	\$180,460.00	\$1.80	\$1.90	\$1.85
17	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1,592.0	SQ YD	\$17.00	\$27,064.00	\$5.00	\$8.00	\$6.50
18	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	88.0	FOOT	\$16.00	\$1,408.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$7.25
19	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	794.0	SQ FT	\$2.75	\$2,183.50	\$2.00	\$2.40	\$2.20
20	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	299.0	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$7,475.00	\$18.00	\$40.00	\$29.00
21	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	470.0	SQ YD	\$23.00	\$10,810.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$27.00
22	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	1,349.0	SQ YD	\$21.00	\$28,329.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$27.00
23	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	899.0	SQ YD	\$21.00	\$18,879.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$27.00
24	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	2,130.0	TON	\$27.00	\$57,510.00	\$10.00	\$31.00	\$20.50

### Return Bid Details

**Project:** Darrell Road & Bonner Road Resurfacing  
**Section:** 17-00999-29-RS  
**Description:** Mill, Patch & Resurface Existing HMA Pavement  
**CPMS Pin:** B-01309  
**Let Date:** 6/20/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
25	54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	4.0	EACH	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$800.00	\$1,592.00	\$1,196.00
26	54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	2.0	EACH	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$825.00	\$1,777.00	\$1,301.00
27	54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	7.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,963.00	\$1,431.50
28	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	100.0	FOOT	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$23.00	\$26.00	\$24.50
29	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	100.0	FOOT	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$25.00	\$27.00	\$26.00
30	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	20.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$37.00	\$36.00
31	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	88.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$3,080.00	\$36.00	\$42.00	\$39.00
32	63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	612.5	FOOT	\$5.00	\$3,062.50	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$5.00
33	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	LSUM	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$71,214.00	\$75,000.00	\$73,107.00
34	70106800	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	6.0	CAL MO	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00
35	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	21,520.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$10,760.00	\$0.25	\$0.40	\$0.33

### Return Bid Details

**Project:** Darrell Road & Bonner Road Resurfacing  
**Section:** 17-00999-29-RS  
**Description:** Mill, Patch & Resurface Existing HMA Pavement  
**CPMS Pin:** B-01309  
**Let Date:** 6/20/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
36	70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	1,793.0	SQ FT	\$2.75	\$4,930.75	\$0.01	\$0.72	\$0.37
37	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	763.2	SQ FT	\$1.50	\$1,144.80	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.51
38	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	35,239.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$8,809.75	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.13
39	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	13,715.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$4,114.50	\$0.01	\$0.23	\$0.12
40	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	1,885.0	FOOT	\$0.35	\$659.75	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.13
41	70300250	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	13,215.0	FOOT	\$0.45	\$5,946.75	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.11
42	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,369.0	FOOT	\$0.60	\$821.40	\$0.01	\$0.65	\$0.33
43	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	76.0	FOOT	\$1.20	\$91.20	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.51
44	70300904	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV 4"	5,380.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$6,725.00	\$0.80	\$1.20	\$1.00

### Return Bid Details

**Project:** Darrell Road & Bonner Road Resurfacing  
**Section:** 17-00999-29-RS  
**Description:** Mill, Patch & Resurface Existing HMA Pavement  
**CPMS Pin:** B-01309  
**Let Date:** 6/20/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
45	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	100.0	SQ FT	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
46	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	400.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$0.65	\$0.65	\$0.65
47	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	869.0	FOOT	\$2.75	\$2,389.75	\$0.80	\$0.80	\$0.80
48	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	200.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$0.97	\$0.97	\$0.97
49	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	156.0	FOOT	\$3.25	\$507.00	\$1.95	\$1.95	\$1.95
50	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	50.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
51	78004100	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE C - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	217.2	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$1,303.20	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
52	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	1.0	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
53	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	628.0	FOOT	\$17.50	\$10,990.00	\$15.50	\$15.50	\$15.50

### Return Bid Details

**Project:** Darrell Road & Bonner Road Resurfacing  
**Section:** 17-00999-29-RS  
**Description:** Mill, Patch & Resurface Existing HMA Pavement  
**CPMS Pin:** B-01309  
**Let Date:** 6/20/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
54	89502375	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	1.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
55	LC500228	GRADED CULVERT END SECTIONS, 24" DIAMETER	5.0	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,735.28	\$2,292.64
56	LC500229	GRADED CULVERT END SECTIONS, 30" DIAMETER	1.0	EACH	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,403.85	\$2,500.00	\$2,451.93
57	LC500241	GRADED CULVERT END SECTION 27" DIAMETER	1.0	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,252.70	\$2,400.00	\$1,826.35
58	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	8.0	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$700.00
59	LC780020	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	546.0	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$3,822.00	\$5.40	\$5.40	\$5.40
60	LC780021	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 4"	35,239.0	FOOT	\$0.45	\$15,857.55	\$0.90	\$0.90	\$0.90
61	LC780022	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 5"	12,846.0	FOOT	\$1.45	\$18,626.70	\$1.12	\$1.12	\$1.12
62	LC780023	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 6"	1,885.0	FOOT	\$0.65	\$1,225.25	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35

### Return Bid Details

**Project:** Darrell Road & Bonner Road Resurfacing  
**Section:** 17-00999-29-RS  
**Description:** Mill, Patch & Resurface Existing HMA Pavement  
**CPMS Pin:** B-01309  
**Let Date:** 6/20/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
63	LC780024	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 8"	13,215.0	FOOT	\$0.85	\$11,232.75	\$1.80	\$1.80	\$1.80
64	LC780025	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 12"	1,369.0	FOOT	\$1.30	\$1,779.70	\$2.70	\$2.70	\$2.70
65	LC780026	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 24"	76.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$190.00	\$5.40	\$5.40	\$5.40
66	LC800150	REBUILD EXISTING HEAVY DUTY HANDHOLE	1.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,830.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,865.00
67	X0322936	REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION	20.0	EACH	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.06	\$350.00	\$180.03
68	X0323265	REMOVE EXISTING RIPRAP	15.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$20.00	\$59.00	\$39.50
69	X0325675	TEMPORARY RUBBER RAMPS FOR DRAINAGE AND UTILITY CASTINGS	5.0	EACH	\$680.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$275.00	\$162.50
70	X0327979	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	156.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$780.00	\$0.35	\$3.00	\$1.68
71	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	1,630.0	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$9,780.00	\$4.00	\$7.55	\$5.78
72	X5537800	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 12"	447.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$2,235.00	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50
73	X5537900	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 15"	458.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$2,748.00	\$3.35	\$3.50	\$3.43

### Return Bid Details

**Project:** Darrell Road & Bonner Road Resurfacing  
**Section:** 17-00999-29-RS  
**Description:** Mill, Patch & Resurface Existing HMA Pavement  
**CPMS Pin:** B-01309  
**Let Date:** 6/20/2017

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
74	X5538000	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 18"	268.0	FOOT	\$7.00	\$1,876.00	\$3.35	\$3.80	\$3.58
75	X5538200	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 24"	645.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$6,450.00	\$4.00	\$4.20	\$4.10
76	X5538300	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 27"	107.0	FOOT	\$11.00	\$1,177.00	\$4.00	\$4.20	\$4.10
77	X5538400	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 30"	113.0	FOOT	\$13.00	\$1,469.00	\$6.00	\$9.10	\$7.55
78	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	2.0	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,050.00
79	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	LSUM	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$51,104.00	\$35,552.00
80	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	4.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$225.00	\$200.00
81	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	1,427.0	SQ YD	\$9.00	\$12,843.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
82	Z0018500	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED	21.0	EACH	\$375.00	\$7,875.00	\$200.00	\$215.00	\$207.50
83	Z0033700	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	22,374.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$27,967.50	\$2.00	\$2.02	\$2.01
<b>Bid Total</b>					<b>\$1,564,192.55</b>				